TC1036-01   5/12/00
TC1037
TC1038
TC1039
EVALUATION
KIT
AVAILABLE
© 2001 Microchip Technology Inc.     DS21344A

low power.
Linear Building Block – Single Comparator in SOT Packages
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part No. Package  Temp. Range
TC1037CECT 5-Pin SOT-23A – 40°C to +85°C
TC1038CECH 6-Pin SOT-23A – 40°C to +85°C
TC1039CECH 6-Pin SOT-23A – 40°C to +85°C
TC1043EV Evaluation Kit for Linear Building Blocks Family
TC1037/8/9-1   7/1/99
PIN CONFIGURATION
OUTPUT VSS IN+
VDD IN–
5-Pin SOT-23A*

MARKINGS
5-Pin SOT-23A
� & �  = part number code + temperature range and voltage
Part No. Code
TC1037CECT AR
TC1038CECH AS
TC1039CECH AT
� represents year and quarter code
� represents lot ID number
6-Pin SOT-23A
TC1037
TC1038
TC1039
Linear Building Block –
Single Comparator in SOT Packages
10TC1037/8/9-1   7/1/99 © 2001 Microchip Technology Inc.     DS21344A
Dimensions: inches (mm)
6-Pin SOT-23A (EIAJ SC-74)
.069 (1.75)
.059 (1.50)
.122 (3.10)
.098 (2.50)
.075 (1.90)
REF.
.020 (0.50)
.014 (0.35) .037 (0.95)
REF.
.118 (3.00)
.110 (2.80)
.057 (1.45)
.035 (0.90)
.006 (0.15)
.000 (0.00)
.024 (0.60)
.004 (0.10)
10° MAX. .008 (0.20)
.004 (0.09)
PACKAGE DIMENSIONS
5-Pin SOT-23A (EIAJ SC-74A)
.071 (1.80)
.059 (1.50)
.122 (3.10)
.098 (2.50)
.075 (1.90)
REF.
.020 (0.50)
.012 (0.30)
PIN 1
.037 (0.95)
REF.
.122 (3.10)
.106 (2.70)
.057 (1.45)
.035 (0.90)
.006 (0.15)
.000 (0.00)
.024 (0.60)
.004 (0.10)
10° MAX. .010 (0.25)
.004 (0.09)
11
TC1037